shares the sentiments of its neighborhood councils, Reseda NC,
Mid-City NC, Rampart Village NC, Sunland-Tujunga NC, East
Hollywood NC, Arroyo Seco NC, and requests a full accounting
and public disclosure of DONE’s election spending and vendor
relationships and accounting of the remaining money from the
Four-Hundred Fifty-Six thousand dollar ($456,000) allocated to
DONE for the 2021 election. We hope that this can be addressed
at the upcoming February 28, 2022 Budget and Finance
Committee meeting and we further request that the Board of
Neighborhood Commissioners (“BONC”) address collectively the